

PS&E JOB NO : 19B007 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009365 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL5768
 HWY : SR 155,213,243
 TITLE :
 NCR SEAL 2019
 19B007
 PROJECT : STBG-9999(818)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT,OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 24 2019
 AWARDED ON : Feb 6 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II
 80 POND ROAD 13184 E WHEELER RD NE
 98837-9118
 YAKIMA WA 989019354 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
SURFACING								
10	SHOULDER FINISHING							
	1344.0000	TON	35.0000	12.0000	-65.71 %	28.0000	-20.00 %	
			47,040.00	16,128.00	-30,912.00	37,632.00	-9,408.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
11	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT CRS-2P							
	2707.0000	TON	350.0000	600.0000	71.43 %	550.0000	57.14 %	
			947,450.00	1,624,200.00	676,750.00	1,488,850.00	541,400.00	
12	CRS-2P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			62,514.00	62,514.00		62,514.00		
13	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL							
	524.2000	TON	400.0000	525.0000	31.25 %	500.0000	25.00 %	
			209,680.00	275,205.00	65,525.00	262,100.00	52,420.00	
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT								
14	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENINGS 3/8 TO NO. 4							
	1328378.0000	S.Y.	0.4500	0.6000	33.33 %	0.7500	66.67 %	
			597,770.10	797,026.80	199,256.70	996,283.50	398,513.40	
15	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENINGS NO. 4 TO 0							
	1328378.0000	S.Y.	0.1800	0.1500	-16.67 %	0.2000	11.11 %	
			239,108.04	199,256.70	-39,851.34	265,675.60	26,567.56	
16	BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT FOR ROAD APPROACH							
	43.0000	EACH	500.0000	205.0000	-59.00 %	350.0000	-30.00 %	
			21,500.00	8,815.00	-12,685.00	15,050.00	-6,450.00	
17	ADDITIONAL BROOMING							
	76.0000	HR	150.0000	150.0000	0.00 %	175.0000	16.67 %	
			11,400.00	11,400.00	0.00	13,300.00	1,900.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 19B007 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009365 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL5768
 HWY : SR 155,213,243
 TITLE :
 NCR SEAL 2019
 19B007
 PROJECT : STBG-9999(818)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT,OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 24 2019
 AWARDED ON : Feb 6 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II
 80 POND ROAD 13184 E WHEELER RD NE
 98837-9118
 YAKIMA WA 989019354 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
28	COMMERCIAL HMA							
	180.0000	TON	200.0000	145.0000	-27.50 %	125.0000	-37.50 %	
			36,000.00	26,100.00	-9,900.00	22,500.00	-13,500.00	
29	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL							
	117.0000	L.F.	20.0000	30.0000	50.00 %	20.0000	0.00 %	
			2,340.00	3,510.00	1,170.00	2,340.00	0.00	
30	7715- FORCE ACCOUNT ROADWAY REPAIR							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			53,100.00	53,100.00		53,100.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
31	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		
32	SEEDING AND MULCHING							
	0.2400	ACRE	6,000.0000	12,000.0000	100.00 %	12,000.0000	100.00 %	
			1,440.00	2,880.00	1,440.00	2,880.00	1,440.00	
33	MEDIUM COMPOST							
	0.2400	ACRE	20,000.0000	16,500.0000	-17.50 %	17,000.0000	-15.00 %	
			4,800.00	3,960.00	-840.00	4,080.00	-720.00	
TRAFFIC								
34	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31							
	1200.0000	L.F.	55.0000	27.0000	-50.91 %	26.0000	-52.73 %	
			66,000.00	32,400.00	-33,600.00	31,200.00	-34,800.00	
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL							
	1.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	4,325.0000	-13.50 %	4,000.0000	-20.00 %	
			5,000.00	4,325.00	-675.00	4,000.00	-1,000.00	
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2							
	108.7500	L.F.	120.0000	54.0000	-55.00 %	50.0000	-58.33 %	
			13,050.00	5,872.50	-7,177.50	5,437.50	-7,612.50	

PS&E JOB NO : 19B007 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009365 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL5768
 HWY : SR 155,213,243
 TITLE :
 NCR SEAL 2019
 19B007
 PROJECT : STBG-9999(818)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT,OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 24 2019
 AWARDED ON : Feb 6 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II
 80 POND ROAD 13184 E WHEELER RD NE
 98837-9118
 YAKIMA WA 989019354 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
37	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2 400.0000	L.F.	75.0000 30,000.00	70.0000 28,000.00	-6.67 % -2,000.00	37.0000 14,800.00	-50.67 % -15,200.00
38	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 1561.0000	EACH	34.0000 53,074.00	47.0000 73,367.00	38.24 % 20,293.00	32.0000 49,952.00	-5.88 % -3,122.00
39	PLASTIC LINE 140.0000	L.F.	5.0000 700.00	3.2500 455.00	-35.00 % -245.00	2.7500 385.00	-45.00 % -315.00
40	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 2135.0000	L.F.	4.2500 9,073.75	4.3000 9,180.50	1.18 % 106.75	4.0000 8,540.00	-5.88 % -533.75
41	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 976.0000	S.F.	8.5000 8,296.00	7.5000 7,320.00	-11.76 % -976.00	13.0000 12,688.00	52.94 % 4,392.00
42	PLASTIC STOP LINE 746.0000	L.F.	14.0000 10,444.00	11.0000 8,206.00	-21.43 % -2,238.00	10.0000 7,460.00	-28.57 % -2,984.00
43	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 33.0000	EACH	225.0000 7,425.00	145.0000 4,785.00	-35.56 % -2,640.00	195.0000 6,435.00	-13.33 % -990.00
44	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 20.0000	EACH	115.0000 2,300.00	100.0000 2,000.00	-13.04 % -300.00	115.0000 2,300.00	0.00 % 0.00
45	PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL 2.0000	EACH	750.0000 1,500.00	900.0000 1,800.00	20.00 % 300.00	1,650.0000 3,300.00	120.00 % 1,800.00
46	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL 22.0000	EACH	240.0000 5,280.00	200.0000 4,400.00	-16.67 % -880.00	200.0000 4,400.00	-16.67 % -880.00
47	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 611.0000	EACH	15.0000 9,165.00	27.0000 16,497.00	80.00 % 7,332.00	25.0000 15,275.00	66.67 % 6,110.00

PS&E JOB NO : 19B007 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009365 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL5768
 HWY : SR 155,213,243
 TITLE :
 NCR SEAL 2019
 19B007
 PROJECT : STBG-9999(818)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT,OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 24 2019
 AWARDED ON : Feb 6 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II
 80 POND ROAD 13184 E WHEELER RD NE
 98837-9118
 YAKIMA WA 989019354 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
48	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER							
	2.0000	EACH	200.0000	85.0000	-57.50 %	675.0000	237.50 %	
			400.00	170.00	-230.00	1,350.00	950.00	
49	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER							
	2.0000	EACH	225.0000	40.0000	-82.22 %	625.0000	177.78 %	
			450.00	80.00	-370.00	1,250.00	800.00	
50	PLASTIC YIELD LINE SYMBOL							
	20.0000	EACH	70.0000	40.0000	-42.86 %	100.0000	42.86 %	
			1,400.00	800.00	-600.00	2,000.00	600.00	
51	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP							
	25.0700	MI.	1,100.0000	1,200.0000	9.09 %	1,100.0000	0.00 %	
			27,577.00	30,084.00	2,507.00	27,577.00	0.00	
52	WHITE PLASTIC RUMBLE BAR							
	88.0000	EACH	105.0000	80.0000	-23.81 %	110.0000	4.76 %	
			9,240.00	7,040.00	-2,200.00	9,680.00	440.00	
53	PERMANENT SIGNING							
		L.S.			21.21 %		21.21 %	
			3,300.00	4,000.00	700.00	4,000.00	700.00	
54	RWIS SENSOR							
	1.0000	EACH	15,000.0000	20,000.0000	33.33 %	20,000.0000	33.33 %	
			15,000.00	20,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	5,000.00	
55	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION							
	533905.0000	L.F.	0.2000	0.2800	40.00 %	0.2500	25.00 %	
			106,781.00	149,493.40	42,712.40	133,476.25	26,695.25	
56	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM - SR 243/RD 26 INTERSECTION							
		L.S.			166.67 %		166.67 %	
			15,000.00	40,000.00	25,000.00	40,000.00	25,000.00	
57	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	1340.0000	HR	5.0000	7.5000	50.00 %	7.5000	50.00 %	
			6,700.00	10,050.00	3,350.00	10,050.00	3,350.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 19B007 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009365 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL5768
 HWY : SR 155,213,243
 TITLE :
 NCR SEAL 2019
 19B007
 PROJECT : STBG-9999(818)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT,OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 24 2019
 AWARDED ON : Feb 6 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II
 80 POND ROAD 13184 E WHEELER RD NE
 98837-9118
 YAKIMA WA 989019354 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
58	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			45.89 %			47.74 %
			541,500.00	790,000.00	248,500.00	800,000.00	258,500.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
59	LOWER MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	EACH	350.0000	245.0000	-30.00 %	325.0000	-7.14 %	
	7.0000		2,450.00	1,715.00	-735.00	2,275.00	-175.00	
60	MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	EACH	450.0000	650.0000	44.44 %	300.0000	-33.33 %	
	9.0000		4,050.00	5,850.00	1,800.00	2,700.00	-1,350.00	
61	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	EACH	250.0000	375.0000	50.00 %	350.0000	40.00 %	
	129.0000		32,250.00	48,375.00	16,125.00	45,150.00	12,900.00	
62	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
63	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-15.00	-15.00		-15.00		
64	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-8.00	-8.00		-8.00		
65	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			100.00 %		100.00 %	
			500.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 19B007 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009365 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL5768
 HWY : SR 155,213,243
 TITLE :
 NCR SEAL 2019
 19B007
 PROJECT : STBG-9999(818)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 24 2019
 AWARDED ON : Feb 6 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II
 80 POND ROAD 13184 E WHEELER RD NE
 98837-9118
 YAKIMA WA 989019354 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
66	6760- BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21							
	2.0000	EACH	3,800.0000	3,500.0000	-7.89 %	3,500.0000	-7.89 %	
			7,600.00	7,000.00	-600.00	7,000.00	-600.00	
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$7,882,910.89</u>	<u>\$8,587,587.00</u>	8.94%	<u>\$8,644,444.44</u>	9.66%	\$0.00
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$7,882,910.89</u>	<u>\$8,587,587.00</u>	8.94%	<u>\$8,644,444.44</u>	9.66%	